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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 56,852,000

 6,389,950

 1,108,000

 46,000

 0

 0

 22,493

 190,305

 57,982,493

 6,626,255

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,722,819,440
 137,823,600

 46,711,200
 1,975,292

 2,909,329,532
 0

 19,522,992,886
 0

 66,750,676

 7,758,763
 2,193,147
 1,068,192

 520,055

 24,982,924,273
 0

 151,747,293
 782,685,621

 7,906,284
 2,160,838
 1,205,928

 501,975

 728,618,310
 196,235
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 2,324,596,480
 168,165,000

 79,501,800
 2,118,634

 2,574,381,914
 0

 24,277,374,966
 0

 77,666,813

 7,287,211
 2,101,169
 1,508,909

 456,804

 25,304,494,292
 0

 125,277,578
 820,220,501

 7,375,658
 2,071,521
 1,513,897

 493,860

 745,184,398
 128,921

 55,450,105

 10,668,000

 1,180,000

 48,000

 0

 0

 6,035

 51,234

 56,636,140

 10,767,234

 61,832,470

 6,469,360

 2,380,000

 2,159,980

 0

 0

 42,281

 62,162

 64,254,751

 8,691,502

 2,210,560,400
 118,653,000

 79,730,600
 2,872,180

 2,411,816,180
 0

 25,367,580,807
 0

 498,157,756

 7,569,054
 2,524,807

 195,896
 1,870,581

 30,874,664,845
 0

 612,504,461
 505,218,952

 7,026,681
 2,541,965

 255,253
 1,800,878

 124,634,524
 330,362,805

 5,047,415,920
 305,988,600
 126,213,000

 4,093,926
 5,483,711,446

 0

 43,800,367,852
 0

 144,417,489

 15,045,974
 4,294,316
 2,577,101

 976,859

 50,287,418,565
 0

 277,024,871
 1,602,906,122

 15,281,942
 4,232,359
 2,719,825

 995,835

 1,473,802,708
 325,156

 112,302,105

 17,057,950

 2,288,000

 94,000

 0

 0

 28,528

 241,539

 114,618,633

 17,393,489

 3,870,834,200
 244,275,000
 122,685,000

 6,328,453
 4,244,122,653

 0

 50,836,621,803
 0

 921,672,730

 15,145,421
 5,278,225

 435,309
 3,807,631

 59,871,540,935
 0

 1,125,344,248
 894,376,400

 14,238,082
 5,059,966

 576,728
 3,524,661

 261,907,737
 604,438,339

 96,410,170

 11,204,760

 3,270,000

 5,320,480

 0

 0

 80,485

 115,092

 99,760,655

 16,640,332

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 728,814,545  745,313,319  454,997,329  1,474,127,864  866,346,076
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 16,283

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  652,892,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 124,204,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 10,794,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 213,985
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 199,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 42,913   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  134,998,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 79,302

 2,001
 105

 0
 0

 50,743

 135
 682

 371

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 23,978,292,466
 0

 218,225,117
 461,743,463

 2,634,239
 1,045,347

 444,327
 323,133

 31,238
 0

 0
 0

 44,303

 3,947
 1,532

 207

 6,841

 491,564,000

 113,018,000

 28,217,000

 270,703

 6,474,000

 37,959
 141,235,000

 48,175

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 26,485,800,929
 0

 231,760,278
 515,060,277

 2,739,757
 1,025,211

 529,449
 225,564

 23,124

 1,144,456,000

 237,222,000

 39,011,000

 484,688

 6,673,000

 80,872
 276,233,000

 127,477

 33,239
 105

 0
 0

 95,046

 4,082
 2,214

 578

 44,549
 0

 0
 0

 104,061

 9,445
 2,071

 673

 0

 989,544,000

 61,184,000

 47,269,000

 168,259

 44,016,000

 25,829
 108,453,000

 114,442

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 36,096,191,525
 0

 536,777,059
 350,909,381

 2,355,894
 1,291,658

 260,789
 362,256

 45,678
 0

 0
 0

 152,489

 9,445
 2,893

 1,346

 50,486

 1,736,244,000

 124,501,000

 62,352,000

 310,080

 80,483,000

 32,754
 186,853,000

 379,521

 240,210
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


