

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO**

**Report Symbol:** 

**Report Date:** 

26-APR-2010

TTB S 5210-02-2010

Reporting Period: February 2010

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	24,982,924,273	25,304,494,292	30,874,664,845	50,287,418,565	59,871,540,935
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	151,747,293	125,277,578	612,504,461	277,024,871	1,125,344,248
Cigars - Large	782,685,621	820,220,501	505,218,952	1,602,906,122	894,376,400
Snuff	7,906,284	7,375,658	7,026,681	15,281,942	14,238,082
Chewing Tobacco	2,160,838	2,071,521	2,541,965	4,232,359	5,059,966
Pipe Tobacco	1,205,928	1,513,897	255,253	2,719,825	576,728
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	501,975	493,860	1,800,878	995,835	3,524,661
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	19,522,992,886	24,277,374,966	25,367,580,807	43,800,367,852	50,836,621,803
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	66,750,676	77,666,813	498,157,756	144,417,489	921,672,730
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	728,618,310	745,184,398	124,634,524	1,473,802,708	261,907,737
Class H	196,235	128,921	330,362,805	325,156	604,438,339
Total Large	728,814,545	745,313,319	454,997,329	1,474,127,864	866,346,076
Snuff	7,758,763	7,287,211	7,569,054	15,045,974	15,145,421
Chewing Tobacco	2,193,147	2,101,169	2,524,807	4,294,316	5,278,225
Pipe Tobacco	1,068,192	1,508,909	195,896	2,577,101	435,309
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	520,055	456,804	1,870,581	976,859	3,807,631
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	2,722,819,440	2,324,596,480	2,210,560,400	5,047,415,920	3,870,834,200
Transfer to Export Warehouses	137,823,600	168,165,000	118,653,000	305,988,600	244,275,000
Use of the U.S.	46,711,200	79,501,800	79,730,600	126,213,000	122,685,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	1,975,292	2,118,634	2,872,180	4,093,926	6,328,453
Total Small	2,909,329,532	2,574,381,914	2,411,816,180	5,483,711,446	4,244,122,653
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	56,852,000	55,450,105	61,832,470	112,302,105	96,410,170
Transfer to Export Warehouses	1,108,000	1,180,000	2,380,000	2,288,000	3,270,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	22,493	6,035	42,281	28,528	80,485
Total Small	57,982,493	56,636,140	64,254,751	114,618,633	99,760,655
Large - Export	6,389,950	10,668,000	6,469,360	17,057,950	11,204,760
Transfer to Export Warehouses	46,000	48,000	2,159,980	94,000	5,320,480
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	190,305	51,234	62,162	241,539	115,092
Total Large	6,626,255	10,767,234	8,691,502	17,393,489	16,640,332

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	44,303	50,743	104,061	95,046	152,489
Other	1,532	682	2,071	2,214	2,893
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	3,947	135	9,445	4,082	9,445
Other	207	371	673	578	1,346
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	31,238	2,001	44,549	33.239	45,678
Other	0	105	0	105	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	491,564,000	652,892,000	989,544,000	1,144,456,000	1,736,244,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	6,474,000	199,000	44,016,000	6,673,000	80,483,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	113,018,000	124,204,000	61,184,000	237,222,000	124,501,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	28,217,000	10,794,000	47,269,000	39,011,000	62,352,000
Total Large	141,235,000	134,998,000	108,453,000	276,233,000	186,853,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	37,959	42,913	25,829	80,872	32,754
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	6,841	16,283	0	23,124	50,486
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	270,703	213,985	168,259	484,688	310,080
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	48,175	79,302	114,442	127,477	379,521
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	10,110	70,002	,	,	
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	0	0	240,210
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	26,485,800,929	23,978,292,466	36,096,191,525		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	231,760,278	218,225,117	536,777,059		
Cigars - Large	515,060,277	461,743,463	350,909,381		
Snuff	2,739,757	2,634,239	2,355,894		
Chewing Tobacco	1,025,211	1,045,347	1,291,658		
Pipe Tobacco	529,449	444,327	260,789		
Poll Vour Own Tobacco	225 564	222 122	262 256		

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

225,564

323,133

362,256

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco